PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million or More

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT: SBP Banking Services Corporation

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal

TITLE OF CONTRACT: Procurement of Support Services for SBP BSC Printing Press

TENDER NUMBER: No. GSD (Proc) / 2264 / PP Services /2018

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: The SBP-BSC Printing Press situated at Karachi is equipped with the latest/modern machinery for meeting the printing needs of SBP and its subsidiaries. Normally the Press undertakes printing of numerous publications which are specifically divided into monthly, quarterly, half-yearly and annual publications. Moreover, a significant number of other jobs for printing of specific brochures, letter heads, visiting cards etc. are also handled. The Bank Press is continuously improving its printing facility through introduction of upgraded technology, high printing quality, reduced startup times, lesser operating cost, etc. In order to meet the growing needs of SBP and its subsidiaries' publications, the SBP-BSC Printing Press requires services of outsourcing firm through this contract.

TENDER VALUE: <u>Rs.54,536,695.51</u>

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: <u>N/A</u> (for civil Works only)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD: <u>3 years</u>

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes

ADVERTISEMENT :

- PPRA Website: <u>Yes (PPRA's tender number: TS373824E)</u>
- News Papers: <u>Yes</u> (Daily Dawn, Nai Baat and Daily Mashriq dated December 3, 2018)
- TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): <u>11:00 AM, December 19, 2018</u>

ISBP224. polo

NATURE OF PURCHASE: Local

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any): No

A	NUN	 MBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD: 06 1. M/s The Times Press (Private) Ltd. 2. M/s G.M.B Rass Services Pvt. Ltd. 3. M/s PPECL (Private Limited) 4. M/s Pak Precision Engineering Services 5. M/s Paradise Press Limited 6. M/s CATCOS Pvt. Limited 	9
A	WAS	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS py enclosed).	_Yes
A	WAS	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS py enclosed).	_Yes
2	WH	CH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)	
	a)	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
	b)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE.	٧
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.	-
	d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE.	-

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.): N/A
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY: Management Committee on Property and Equipment of SBP

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING:

N/A

- > NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2 (two)
- > WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: Yes
- > WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED: Yes

ATTACHMENT – II (See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II

<u>To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All</u> <u>Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty</u> <u>Million Rupees or More</u>

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS:
 - At the time of technical bids opening: 1 (one)
 - At the time of financial bids opening: 2(two)
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: M/s G.M.B Rass Services Pvt. Ltd., Suit#303, 3rd Floor, Fareed Chambers, Abdullah Haroon Road, Karachi.
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID): 1st

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) The SBP-BSC Printing Press situated at Karachi is equipped with the latest/modern machinery for meeting the printing needs of SBP and its subsidiaries. Normally the Press undertakes printing of numerous publications which are specifically divided into monthly, quarterly, half-yearly and annual publications. Moreover, a significant number of other jobs for printing of specific brochures, letter heads, visiting cards etc. are also handled. The Bank Press is continuously improving its printing facility through introduction of upgraded technology, high printing quality, reduced startup times, lesser operating cost, etc. In order to meet the growing needs of SBP and its subsidiaries' publications, the SBP-BSC Printing Press requires services of outsourcing firm through this contract.

2

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe): N/A

7	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WER OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS: Yes	E READ	
7	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING: March 20, 2019 (Copy of Agreement Attached)		•••••
	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE: Rs.54,536,695.51 (inclusive of all app WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS: Yes (Copy of Evaluation report attached)	licable ta	axes
A	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED(If yes result thereof)	No	
A	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS	No	۰.
A	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA(If yes give details)	No	
A	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any: No (Give Brief Description)		
		······································	

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III]

P

-: 2 :-

AHRI s01 Zł

ISBP BY. POSt